## **Dear Requester**

I refer to your recent Freedom of Information request. The response is as follows:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I am writing to request the following information:

- 1. In your local education authority area, what is the total number of children of compulsory school age who are both not registered pupils at a school and not receiving suitable education otherwise than at a school (children missing education), as at 1 May 2021? 64
- In your local education authority area, what was the total number of children of compulsory school age who were both not registered pupils at a school and not receiving suitable education otherwise than at a school (children missing education), as at 1 September 2020? 105
- In your local education authority area, what was the total number of children of compulsory school age who were both not registered pupils at a school and not receiving suitable education otherwise than at a school (children missing education), as at 1 September 2019?
  58
- 4. In your local education authority area, how many children of compulsory school age have been removed from the school roll for the prescribed ground under Section 8(1)(d) of the Education (Pupil Registration) (England) Regulations 2006, namely: "The parent(s) have elected to home-educate (EHE)", since 1 September 2020? Of these children, please also indicate how many were removed from the school roll of a) a state school; or b) an independent school. 580, a) 576 state b) 4 independent

I hope this assists. Should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Complaints, Information and Mediation Officer Nottinghamshire County Council

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) <u>http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/</u>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail <u>foi@nottscc.gov.uk</u> quoting the reference number above.